
3

SHEET 1 OF 4

REVISIONS
ECN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

11798 A PRODUCTION RELEASE 8/1/2014 RDP
11900 B CORRECTED PARTS LIST 10/9/2014 RDP
12080 D CHANGED R3571-003 TO R3571A003 1/16/2015 RDP
12204 E CHANGED R3571A034 TO R3571B034 3/26/2015 RDP

12273 F WAS CH2009-0882 IS R3571-091 WAS 
R3571-083 IS R3571-092 5/5/2015 WM

14484 G ADDING R457-017 STOCK SAVER, R457-
016 SPRING AND R457-015 TRIGGER PINS 2/11/2022 ETB

14520 H ADDING R457-014 SCREW 4/13/2022 ETB

14733 J
REPLACED R3571-006, R3571-070 AND 

R3571-071 WITH R3571A006, R3571A070 
AND R3571A071

5/2/2023 ETB

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES

.XX +/-.01
.XXX +/-.005

ANGULAR +/-1 Deg.
SURFACE FINISH 63 RMS MAX

DIM. & TOL. PER ASME Y14.5M-2009

-:-
8/01/14

RDP
DATE
DRAWN BY

SIZE C SCALE

NAME
PART

DWG. NO.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY, BULLDOG 357

R3571-999 J
REV

BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
ROUTES 5 & 20
Crosman CorporationNOTICE: THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS

PROPRIETARY. CROSMAN CORPORATION CLAIMS
EXLUSIVE RIGHT OF USE. REPRODUCTION OR
DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL BY
CROSMAN CORPORATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

REFER TO THE OPERATION SPEC SHEETS FOR ALL
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

WHERE INDICATED REFER TO THE SUB ASSEMBLY EXPLODE FOR PARTS LIST

1

2

3 GAGE DIAL ART TO BE ORIENTED PARALLEL TO THE HORIZONTAL
AXIS WHEN VIEWED  AS SHOWN



28

27

27

27

18
17

16

12

30
6

5

24
25 23 33

36
7

8

32

31

9

10 11

31

32

30

21

26

34

15

20

4

19

35

29

3

2

2

2
2

13 14

32

22

B

B

B

23

D

D

G

G

G

G

37

H

H

J

J

J

2

2

2

SHEET 2 OF 4

J

J

REVISIONS

ECN REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

- - See Sheet1 - -

ITEM NO. Part Number Description QTY.

1 RECEIVER 
ASSY ASSY, RECEIVER 1

2 R3571A070 STOCK FRAME LEFT 1
3 R3571A071 STOCK FRAME, RIGHT 1
4 R3571-079 PAD, PRESSURE TUBE 2
5 R3571-075 CHEEK PIECE, LEFT 1
6 R3571-076 FILLER, CHEEK PIECE 1
7 R3571-074 CHEEK PIECE, RIGHT 1
8 R3571-077 SWIVEL STUD 2
9 R3571-072 BUTT PAD 1

10 R3571-073 COVER, FILL NIPPLE 1
11 R3571-078 COVER, TRIGGER ADJUSTER 1
12 R3571A006 BARREL SHROUD 1
13 R3571-046 BARREL LOCATE SCREW 1
14 R3571-045 BARREL SET SCREW 1
15 R3571-037 VALVE SPRING 1

16 RESERVOIR 
TUBE ASSY ASSY, RESERVOIR TUBE 1

17 R3571A003 BARREL, .357 1
18 R3571-009 BARREL SPACER 1
19 R3571-055 RETAINING RING, .125 2
20 R3571-031 CLEVIS PIN 1
21 R3571-035 SAFETY LEVER 1
22 R3571-025 FRONT TAC RAIL 1
23 R3571-007 SHROUD MOUNT 1
24 2563-061 O-RING, #2-022 1
25 R3571-084 SET SCREW, #8-32 X .250, DOG PIT 1
26 R457-016 SEAR SPRING 1
27 HB17-039 SCREW, #8-32 x .437, BHCS 3
28 R3571-008 SHROUD CAP 1
29 10804 PIN .125X.625 1
30 R3571-080 SCREW, 4-40 x .375, SHCS 7
31 R3571-081 SCREW, 6-32 x .250, SHCS 2
32 R3571-082 SCREW, 6-32 x .375, SHCS 12
33 R3571-047 O-RING 2.5mm x 8.5mm 1
34 R3571-101 357 VALVESTEM ASSY 1

35 TRIGGER 
ROD ASSY ASSY, TRIGGER ROD 1

36 R457-017 STOCK SAVER 1
37 R457-014 THREAD FORMING SCREW, #4x.75 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES

.XX +/-.01
.XXX +/-.005

ANGULAR +/-1 Deg.
SURFACE FINISH 63 RMS MAX

DIM. & TOL. PER ASME Y14.5M-1994

-:-
8/01/14

RDP
DATE
DRAWN BY

SIZE C SCALE

NAME
PART

DWG. NO.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY, BULLDOG 357

R3571-999 J
REV

E. BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
ROUTES 5 & 20
Crosman CorporationNOTICE: THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS

PROPRIETARY. CROSMAN CORPORATION CLAIMS
EXLUSIVE RIGHT OF USE. REPRODUCTION OR
DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL BY
CROSMAN CORPORATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



RECEIVER ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN

2

2

4

3

5

6
7

9

10

12
13

15
16

17

11
14

19

302928

27

26

25

24

21
2022

1

31

8

23
18

C

C
C

E

32

 .56
.52 

AA

SECTION A-A

SHEET 3 OF 4

2

B

B

B

C

C

CE

G

G

REVISIONS

ECN REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

- - See Sheet1 - -

RECEIVER ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R3571-001 RECEIVER 1
2 1763-033 GAUGE, 3000 PSI 1
3 R3571-010 VALVE BODY 1
4 R3571-050 O-RING, #2-017 2
5 R3571-049 O-RING, #2-013 1
6 R3571-091 STELL BALL 5/32 1
7 R3571-092 BRASS TIP SET SCREW 10-32 1
8 R3571-048 O-RING, #2-011 1
9 R3571-022 FILL NIPPLE ADAPTER 1

10 1761-106 NIPPLE, ADAPTER 1
11 R3571-019 PIN, HAMMER 1
12 R3571-038 PIN, VALVE ORIENTING 1
13 R3571A032 LINK, SEAR 1
14 R3571-040 SPRING, BOLT EXTENSION 1
15 R3571A033 SEAR, LOWER 1
16 R3571-036 SPRING, SEAR 1
17 R3571B034 SEAR, HAMMER 1
18 CH2009-018 SCREW, #8-32 x .312, BHCS 1
19 R3571-041 BUSHING, BOLT SPRING 1
20 R3571-011 NUT, VALVE RETAINING 1
21 R3571-018 HAMMER 1
22 R3571-039 SPRING, HAMMER 1
23 R3571-021 GUIDE, SPRING 1
24 R3571-020 CAP, HAMMER SPRING 1
25 R3571-016 SADDLE, COCKING HANDLE 1

26 BOLT & LEVER 
ASSY ASSEMBLY, BOLT & LEVER 1

27 1763-055 SET SCEW, 4-40 x .312 x .750 1
28 R3571-043 SCREW, SHOULDER, .188 x .750 1
29 R3571-044 SCREW, 4-40x.125, SHCS 1
30 R3571-056 SLEEVE, TRANSFER 1
31 10804 PIN .125X.625 2
32 R457-015 Pin .125x.875 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES

.XX +/-.01
.XXX +/-.005

ANGULAR +/-1 Deg.
SURFACE FINISH 63 RMS MAX

DIM. & TOL. PER ASME Y14.5M-1994

-:-
8/01/14

RDP
DATE
DRAWN BY

SIZE C SCALE

NAME
PART

DWG. NO.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY, BULLDOG 357

R3571-999 J
REV

E. BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
ROUTES 5 & 20
Crosman CorporationNOTICE: THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS

PROPRIETARY. CROSMAN CORPORATION CLAIMS
EXLUSIVE RIGHT OF USE. REPRODUCTION OR
DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL BY
CROSMAN CORPORATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



BOLT & LEVER ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN

1 2

3
4 5

6

TRIGGER ROD ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

3
9

4
3 1

3 2

RESERVOIR TUBE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN

SHEET 4 OF 4

TRIGGER ROD ASSY PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R3571-030 CLEVIS REAR 1
2 C11-541 VALVE SPRING 1
3 R3571-055 RETAINING RING, .125 2
4 R3571-027 TRIGGER ROD 1
5 R3571-028 BUSHING, TRIGGER ROD 2
6 R3571-054 SPRING, TRIGGER RETURN 1
7 R3571-029 CLEVIS FRONT 1
8 R3571-031 CLEVIS PIN 1
9 R3571-026 TRIGGER 1

BOLT & LEVER ASSY PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R3571-102 COCKING HANDLE ASSY 1
2 R3571-017 PIN, BOLT LINK 1
3 R3571-013 LINK, BOLT 1
4 R3571-012 Bolt .357 1
5 10804 PIN .125X.625 1
6 R3571-055 RETAINING RING, .125 1

RESERVOIR TUBE ASSY PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R3571-002 TUBE, RESERVOIR 1
2 R3571-005 CAP, RESERVOIR TUBE 1
3 R3571-051 O-RING, #2-121 2
4 R3571-050 O-RING, #2-017 2

REVISIONS

ECN REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY

- - See Sheet1 - -

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES

.XX +/-.01
.XXX +/-.005

ANGULAR +/-1 Deg.
SURFACE FINISH 63 RMS MAX

DIM. & TOL. PER ASME Y14.5M-1994

-:-
8/01/14

RDP
DATE
DRAWN BY

SIZE C SCALE

NAME
PART

DWG. NO.

GENERAL ASSEMBLY, BULLDOG 357

R3571-999 J
REV

E. BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
ROUTES 5 & 20
Crosman CorporationNOTICE: THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS

PROPRIETARY. CROSMAN CORPORATION CLAIMS
EXLUSIVE RIGHT OF USE. REPRODUCTION OR
DISTRIBUTION WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL BY
CROSMAN CORPORATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A

	Sheet4
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


